507032533 12/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7079370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD M. AUSTIN	12/15/2021
VALERIA BERTACCO	12/15/2021
ALEXANDER KISIL	12/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGITA LABS, INC.
Street Address:	201 SOUTH DIVISION STREET, SUITE 400
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17553886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)528-6923

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3135284882

Email: docket@b2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC

Address Line 1:2000 TOWN CENTER, SUITE 800Address Line 4:SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01383-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES A. BIENEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles A. Bieneman/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = 01383-0002-Dec- and - Assignment-Austin-signed \# page 1.tif\\ source = 01383-0002-Dec- and - Assignment-Bertacco-signed \# page 1.tif\\$

source=01383-0002-Dec-and-Assignment-Kisil#page1.tif

Attorney Docket Number	01383-0002

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	on	PRIVACY-ENHANC	ED	COMPUTATIO	ON V	VIA	SEQUESTERED
ENCRYPTION This declaration is directed to:							
	The atta	ched application, or States application or PCT in					
The above-identif	fied appli	cation was made or authori	zed to	be made by me.			
I hereby state that including the claim		reviewed and understand to	he con	tents of the specificar	tion in the	e above-	identified application,
I believe that I am	n the orig	inal inventor or an original	joint i	nventor of a claimed i	invention	in the ap	pplication.
continuation-in-pa	art appli	lisclose information which i cations, material informati al or PCT international filin	ion wh	nich became available	e between	n the fil	ling date of the prior
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto Agita Labs, Inc., organized under and pursuant to the laws of Michigan having its principal place of business at 201 South Division Street, Suite 400, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 17/553,886 Filing Date December 17, 2021 , and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the filling date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.							
-	And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.							
LEGAL NAME O						Dec	15, 2021
Inventor: <u>To</u> Signature:	odd M. A Lald	ustin Aude			Date:		
Note: An Applicati		Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivaler form for each additional inver		uding naming the entire	inventive (entity, m	ust accompany this form.

	ney Do		1383-0002	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

지수는 이 사람들은 사람들이 되는 이 사람이 되었다.	PRIVACY-ENHANCED COMPUTATION VIA SEQUESTERED ENCRYPTION
This declaration is directed	
☐ United St	hed application, or ates application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified applic	ation was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reincluding the claims.	eviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the origin	nal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part applica	sclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Agita Labs. Inc., organized Division Street, Suite 400, or other legal representative discoveries in the above-ide representatives to make application to receive December 17, 2021 legal representatives, all rigin any and all countries, en filing date hereof, continuat), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other hts of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries tities and intergovernmental organizations including all applications claiming benefit of the ions, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
including applications for L organizations, and to perfor	elf, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, etters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental many and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives are thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent and	warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not mor-	
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN Inventor: <u>Valeria Berts</u>	hannista a see dan ee ah ay la ay ah dada ka ay ay ah
Signature: Signature:	1000 Date: / < / / S / 2/
Note: An Application Data Sh Use an additional declaration for	eet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. orm for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 12/17/2021

Attorney Docket Number	01383-0002

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

litle of Invention	PRIVACY-ENHANCED	COMPUTATION	VIA SEQUESTERED			
	ENCRYPTION					
This declaration is directed to:						
☐ United	ached application, or States application or PCT internation filed or					
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be	e made by me.				
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	reviewed and understand the conte	ents of the specification in	the above-identified application,			
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inv	entor of a claimed inventi	on in the application.			
continuation-in-part appli	disclose information which is material information which all or PCT international filing date of	ch became available betw	veen the filing date of the prior			
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto Agita Labs, Inc., organized under and pursuant to the laws of Michigan having its principal place of business at 201 South Division Street, Suite 400, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 17/553,886, Filing Date						
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.						
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.						
LEGAL NAME OF INVE		-	12 -11 -21			
Inventor: Alexander		Date:	12-15-21			
Signature: Olex						
11	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), includ a form for each additional inventor.	ling naming the entire inventi	ive entity, must accompany this form.			